M Series
Dual Seal
Waterproof Toggle
IP67 Rated
CN-0270
2016-03-07
Series M Waterproof Toggles

(   ) = Momentary
2
DESCRIPTION FOR TYPICAL ORDERING EXAMPLE
M2012WBG01
POLES & CIRCUITS
WB
.787” (20.0mm) Bat Lever
with Waterproof  Boot
G
Toggle with Large
Bushing
WB
.787” (20.0mm) Bat
with Large .472”
(12.0mm) Threaded
Bushing with D Flat
Solder Lug Terminals
Contact Material & Ratings
W Silver; Rated 6A @ 125V AC
& 3A @ 250V AC
G Gold; Rated 0.4VA max @
28V AC/DC max
TYPICAL SWITCH ORDERING EXAMPLE
M20
Gold Contacts with
0.4VA Rating
Terminals
01 Solder Lug
01
.472” (12.0mm) Threaded
Bushing with D Flat
4613
2 5(COM)
STANDARD HARDWARE
AT503M Hex Face Nut
Brass/Chrome
AT508 Lockwasher
Steel with Zinc/Chromate
AT401P O-ring
Nitrile Butadiene Rubber
(12.1) Dia
.476
(17.5) Dia
.689
 (1.5)
.059
(14.3)
.563
M12 P1
(16.0)
.630
 (2.4)
.094
(12.1)
.476
(15.8) Dia
.622
(13.8) Dia
.543
(0.5)
.020
 (1.0)
.039
PANEL CUTOUT
(11.2)
.441
(12.5)
.492
(12.5) Dia
.492
Maximum Effective Panel Thickness
.138” (3.5mm)
Anti-rotation
No
Anti-rotation
2  (COM)
13
FlatFlat
Series M Waterproof Toggles
TYPICAL SWITCH DIMENSIONS
Solder Lug	 Single Pole
Solder Lug	 Double Pole
(18.0) Dia
 .709
M12 P1
 (1.1)  x  (2.0) Typ
.043 x .079
(4.7) Typ
.185